
FIRE CHIEF SARA BOONE CALENDAR 

June 1, 2020 – June 30, 2020 
 

 

Mon, Jun 1  
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  June 1st, 2020 Civil Demonstration Briefing 

 
  

 

Tue, Jun 2  
 

 

8:00 AM – 9:30 AM  Leadership Team Meeting 
 

 

3:00 PM – 3:30 PM  Daily Disaster Policy Briefing  
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  June 2nd, 2020 Civil Demonstration Briefing 

 
  

 

Wed, Jun 3  
 

 

1:00 PM – 1:30 PM  Daily Disaster Policy Briefing  
 

 

2:00 PM – 2:30 PM  OPB Interview 
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  June 3rd Demonstration Briefing 

 
  

 

Thu, Jun 4  

  

10:00 AM – 10:30 AM  Weekly Coordination Calls Commissioner 
Hardesty, PBEM Director, BOEC Director 

 
 

10:30 AM – 11:00 AM  CAO/Chief Boone Monthly Meeting  
 

 

3:00 PM – 3:30 PM  Daily Disaster Policy Briefing  
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  June 4th Demonstration Briefing 

 
  

 

Fri, Jun 5  
 

 

3:00 PM – 4:30 PM  Disaster Policy Council 
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  June 5th Demonstration Briefing 

 
  

 

Mon, Jun 8  
 

 

     No scheduled meetings 

 
  

 

Tue, Jun 9  
 

 

8:00 AM – 9:30 AM  Leadership Team Meeting 
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 



 
  

 

Wed, Jun 10  
 

 

8:00 AM – 10:30 AM  Core Leadership 
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  Public Safety Work Group - Weekly Check-in 

 
  

 

Thu, Jun 11  

  

11:15 AM – 11:45 AM  Weekly Coordination Calls Commissioner 
Hardesty, PBEM Director, BOEC Director 

 
 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 

 
  

 

Fri, Jun 12  
 

 

All Day   OFF FRIDAYS 

 
   

 

Mon, Jun 15  
 

 

2:00 PM – 3:00 PM  Chief's Corner 
 

 

3:30 PM – 4:00 PM  BHR/Fire Check In 

 
  

 

Tue, Jun 16  
 

 

8:00 AM – 10:00 AM  Leadership Team Meeting 
 

 

10:00 AM – 12:00 PM  Labor-Management Meeting 
 

 

1:00 PM – 1:30 PM  City Attorney 
 

 

2:00 PM – 2:30 PM  Investigator Stanley 
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 

 
  

 

Wed, Jun 17  
 

 

8:00 AM – 11:30 AM  Core Leadership 
 

 

1:00 PM – 2:30 PM  PF&R Core Leadership/City Attorney 
 

 

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM  Public Safety Work Group  

 
  

 

Thu, Jun 18  

  

10:00 AM – 10:30 AM  Weekly Coordination Calls Commissioner 
Hardesty, PBEM Director, BOEC Director 

 
 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  Kevin Modica  
 

 

2:00 PM – 3:00 PM  Human Resources Director and Staff  
 

 

3:00 PM – 3:30 PM  Director Smith, Director Durbin, Chief Lovell 



 
 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 

 
  

 

Fri, Jun 19  
 

 

     Holiday 

 
  

 

Mon, Jun 22  
 

 

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM  City Attorney 

 
  

 

Tue, Jun 23  
 

 

8:00 AM – 9:00 AM  Leadership Team Meeting 
 

 

9:00 AM – 11:00 AM  Strategic Plan Steering Committee 
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 

 
  

 

Wed, Jun 24  
 

 

8:00 AM – 11:00 AM  Core Leadership 
 

 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM  Public Information Officer 
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  Public Safety Work Group  

 
  

 

Thu, Jun 25  
 

 

8:00 AM – 8:30 AM  Academy 20-01 Swearing In Ceremony 
 

 

2:00 PM – 3:00 PM  Bobbie Regan 
 

 

4:00 PM – 4:30 PM  City Bureau Directors Check-in 

 
  

 

Fri, Jun 26  
 

 

All Day   OFF FRIDAYS 

 
 

 

Mon, Jun 29  
 

 

8:30 AM – 9:15 AM  Director Durbin and Staff 

 
  

 

Tue, Jun 30  
 

 

     Vacation Day 
 


